## Webb County Drainage District No. 1 Project 2024-001 Lago Dam Conversion to Regional Detention Pond

## **Section 1 - Notice to Bidders**

## **Formal Invitation for Bids**

Notice is hereby given that the Webb County Drainage District No. 1 is accepting sealed bids, subject to the Terms and Conditions of this Invitation for Bids and contract provisions. Project includes the modification of an existing dam and installation of a multiple pipe outlet structure with concrete and rock rip-rap. Additional improvements include drainage extensions, and SW3P improvements for the **Lago Dam Conversion to Regional Detention Pond** area within the Webb County Drainage District No. 1 boundary. Plans and specifications may be viewed and/or downloaded free of charge from the Webb County Drainage District No. 1 website:

https://webbcountydrainage.com/

Plans and specifications may also be reviewed free of charge at the office of Crane Engineering Corp., 1310 Junction Drive, Suite B, Laredo, Texas 78041. Copies may be obtained upon payment of \$100.00 for each set of documents. Bids will be received at the office of Crane Engineering until Thursday, January 16<sup>th</sup>, 2025 at 4:00 P.M. and publicly opened, read, and taken under advisement on Friday, January 17<sup>th</sup>, 2025 at 11:00 A.M.

A Pre-bid conference with prospective bidders will be held on Wednesday, December 18, 2024 at 4:00 P.M. at Crane Engineering Corporation, 1310 Junction Drive, Suite B, Laredo, Texas 78041. Questions will be accepted until December 24, 2024 at 4:00 p.m.

Bids are to be submitted in a sealed envelope clearly marked:

BID: Webb County Drainage District No. 1 – Project 2024-001 Lago Dam Conversion to Regional Detention Pond

Bidders are encouraged to submit their bid in person (hand delivery) or electronically via email to miriamg@craneeng96.com. Original check or bond is required to be submitted before the deadline. Bids without the required check or original bond will NOT be considered. Mailed responses (i.e. USPS, FedEx, UPS), telegraphic or facsimile responses will NOT be considered.

Bids are to be hand delivered to: Crane Engineering Corp. 1310 Junction Drive, Suite B Laredo, Texas 78041 OR E-mailed to:

miriamg@craneeng96.com

The Webb County Drainage District No. 1 reserves the right to reject any and all bids, and to waive any minor irregularities.

Publication Dates: Sunday, December 8, 2024 Sunday, December 22, 2024